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Evaluation of Emplovyer’s Feedback (2021-2022)

Sr. No. Feedback from Employer’s Action Taken
The curriculum accomplished by the employees has relevance to | When analysis of Employer’s
industrial needs feedback survey was made it
was found that majority of the
70% - . Employer’s i.e. 64 per ceqt were
64% found that the curriculum
60% - accomplished by the employees
has relevance to industrial needs
of the college was excellent, not
50% - . .
even a single Employer’s was
unsatisfied with it.
40% - 36%
1
30% - Action Taken: Not Needed
20% -
10% -
0% 0%
0% T T T 1
Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree
The skills required for the employment is addressed in When analysis of Employer’s
curriculum survey was made it was found
70% - that majority of the Employer’s
60% i.e. more than 60 per cent were
60% - found that The skills required for
50% - the employment is addressed in
38% curriculum, not even a single
40% - Employer’s was unsatisfied with
30% - It
2
20% - . .
Action Taken: Provide
10% 2% 0% guidelines to improve the
0% . ———— skills.
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree
Extra-curricular courses offered by the institution has enhanced | When analysis of Employer’s
productivity survey was made it was found
3 that majority of the Employer’s
i.e. more than 66 per cent were
found that Extra-curricular




70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -

10% -

0%

66%

27%

7%

m -

Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree

Strongly Agree

courses offered by the institution
has enhanced productivity, not
even a single Employer’s was
unsatisfied with it.

Action Taken: A meeting is
conducted with all
members for providing the
information to the students
about the courses.

Essential soft-skills provided by the institution has bearing on

performance of the employer

When analysis of Employer’s
survey was made it was found
that majority of the Employer’s

70% - 66% i.e. more than 66 per cent were
found that Essential soft-skills

60% - provided by the institution has
bearing on performance of the

50% - employer, not even a single
Employer’s was unsatisfied with

40% - it.

30% - 26%

. Action Taken: Provide the
20% information about the skills
10% - 8% to the employer.

m_ -
0% T T T )
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree
Visible Institutional values and ethics as brand that is inculcated | When analysis of Employer’s
by the employee from graduating institution survey was made it was found
80% - that majority of the Employer’s
70% i.e. more than 70 per cent were

70% - found that Visible Institutional

values and ethics as brand that is

60% 1 inculcated by the employee from

50% - graduating institution, not even a

single Employer’s was

40% - unsatisfied with it.

30%

30% -

Action Taken: Not Needed

20% -

10% -

0% 0%
0% T T T )
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree




The institutions have incarnated Flexibility in team working and | When analysis of Employer’s

team efforts survey was made it was found
70% - that majority of the Employer’s
63% ;
i.e. more than 63 per cent were
60% - found that the institutions has
incarnated Flexibility in team
50% - working and team efforts, not
0% even a single Employer’s was
0 . . . .
30% unsatisfied with it.
30% -
20% A Action Taken: Organise a
10% A 7% workshop
0%
0% T T - T 1
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree

The inclination of factor of employability in curriculum needs | When analysis of Employer’s

drastic change survey was made it was found
that majority of the Employer’s
i.e. more than 73 per cent were

80% - 0 found that the inclination of
0 73% . .
. factor of employability in
70% 1 curriculum needs drastic change
60% - , hot even a single Employer’s
0% was unsatisfied with it.
4 -
40% - .
o Action Taken: Not Needed
30% - 27%
20% -
10% -
0% 0%
0% T T T 1
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree

Necessary communication skills are provided by the graduating | When analysis of Employer’s

institution survey was made it was found
that majority of the Employer’s
i.e. more than 66 per cent were

70% -  66% found that Necessary
communication  skills  are
60% 1 provided by the graduating
50% - institution, not even a single
Employer’s was unsatisfied with
40% - it.
30%
30% -
20% - Action Taken: Arrange
communication classes for
i % 0% improving the quality
0% . — . .
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly
disagree




Factor of internal motivation is visible through the reflection of | When analysis of Employer’s

confidence gained in the institution survey was made it was found
70% - that majority of the Employer’s
62% i.e. more than 62 per cent were
60% - found that Factor of internal
o motivation is visible through the
50% - . . .
reflection of confidence gained
40% - 37% in the institution, not even a
30% ° single Employer’s was
0 unsatisfied with it.
20% -
10% - 6% Action Taken: A meeting is
m > |
0% . . . . conducted for solving the
Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree problem.




